## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2014	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900755983	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coffee Masters, Inc.		11/10/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chicago Coffee Roastery, Inc.	
Street Address:	7606 Industrial Court	
City:	Spring Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60081	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1686589	COCOA AMORE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-321-4200

**Email:** officeactions@crowell.com,ekappers@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Emily T. Kappers, Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506418.5000007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment COCOA AMORE#page1.tif source=Assignment COCOA AMORE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0591

900762405

#### BEST AVAILABLE COPY

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tune Trademark Assignment (herein this "Assignment"), effective as of July 31, 2014, is entered into by and among Coffee Masters, Inc., an Illinois corporation located at 7006 Industrial Court, Spring Grove, IL 60081 ("Assignor") and Chicago Coffee Roasiery, Inc., an Illinois corporation located 7606 Industrial Court, Spring Grove, IL 60081 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of July 31, 2014, Assignor was the owner to all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed in the attached Schedule A and the goodwill associated therewith ("the Mark"):

WHEREAS, Assigned desires to acquire the right, title, and interest in the Mark and the referenced registration, together with the good will of the business associated with the use of the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual agreements contained in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assigner and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Assignee, effective as of July 31, 2014, all of its right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the Mark, together with any and all goodwill appartenant thereto and together with any rights to sue and collect for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor shall provide to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other representatives, such prompt cooperation and assistance as may be reasonably required in connection with effectuating the purposes of this Assignment (including by executing and delivering affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation to perfect the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark).

Coffee	Vasters, Inc. ("Assjgnor")	Chicago	Coffee Roastery, LLC ("Assignee")
By:	Lade L Dodrich	Ву:	Janda Satt
Name:	<u>"Inda Goodnich</u>	Name:	Sandra Knight
Title:	Corporate Scretary	Title:	president
Dated:	11/10/2022	Dated:	

Page 1 of 2

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES
COCOA AMORE	United States	1,686,589	30	COCOA DRINK MIX

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0593

**RECORDED: 03/08/2023**